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ABSTRACT:

This study aims to address the most important resource of the
institution, which is the human resource through the role of human resources
management in raising the competitiveness of the institution, so that we
studied the case of the Cement Corporation (SCIS) in a happy state during
the period from 2000 to 2020, so that the elements of resource management
were Human B: (total number of permanent workers, total number of
temporary workers, incentive expenses, training expenses, number of work
accidents, percentage of absences) and its impact on competitiveness
expressed in the quantities produced from cement, and the study concluded
that there is an effect of the number of permanent workers and incentives on
the quantities produced in the institution under study, while the rest of the
variables were not statistically significant.

Keywords: human resources - human resource management - competitiveness - the
competitiveness of the enterprise.
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Cependent Variable: QMT
Method: Least Squares
Crate: 083121 Time: 10:46
Sample: 2000 2020
Included observations: 21

Wariable Coefficient

=td. Error

t-Statistic

Frob.

Z 43813.47
TRD -78.16518
TRP 2227445
DPF -8.514883
DFR 44 03553
AB -254. 8777
ACT -11.68356

15081.81
32.90939
13.31490
2965769
1278811
202.7436
18.34972

2.805054
-2.375163
1.672898
-0.287105
3.443475
-1.257143
-0.G36T16

0.0115
0.0324
01165
07782
0.0040
0.2293
0.5346

0.824185
0.748836
5003.593
3.51E+08
-204.4165
10.93822
0.000134

41794 54
98983.975
20.134820
20.48308
20.21046
2.020990

R-squared
Adjusted R-squared
S.E. of regression
Sum squared resid
Log likelinood
F-statistic
Frob(F-statistic)

Mean dependent wvar
2.0, dependent var
Akaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-Ciuinn criter.
Durbin-Watson stat
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Dependent Variable: QNT
Method: Least Squares
Date: 08/31/21 Time: 10:52
Ssample: 2000 2020
Included observations: 21

Yariable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.

c
TRD
DPR

32037.79
-54 08206
44 01582

8383.847
2238317
6.255617

3.821371
-2.416193
F.036208

0.0013
0.0265
0.0000

0.768014
0742238
5068.892
4 62E+08
-207.3276
29.79547
0.000002

41794.54
99832.975
20.03120
20.18041
20.06358
1.816755

Mean dependent var
3.0, dependent var
Akaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-Cluinn criter.
Durbin-Watson stat

H-squared
Adjusted R-squared
=.E. of regression
=Sum squared resid
Log likelinood
F-statistic
Prob(F-statistic)
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QNT = 32037.79 - 54.08*TRD + 44.01*DPR

R squared (R* =76.80% F-statistic =28.79 DW = 1.81
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Series: Residuals
6 Sample 2000 2020
Observations 21
=
hMean -1.08e-11
4 - Median -358. 2003
haximum SETE. 443
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1
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